News You Can Use:

Dates Cobblestone is CLOSED for 2023:

Monday, January 16" — Martin Luther King JR Day
Monday, February 20th— Presidents’ Day
Monday, May 29" — Memorial Day
Monday, June 19" — Juneteenth Observed
Tuesday, July 4" —Independence Day
Monday, September 4™ — Labor Day
Monday, October 9™ — Columbus Day
Friday, November 10" — Veterans Day Observed
Thursday, November 23rd — Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 24" - Day after Thanksgiving
Monday, December 25" — Christmas Day
Tuesday, December 26" — Day after Christmas Day

e Transportation: In the event you need to contact our transportation line, please use the
number (585) 924-2740. Please note that this line is forwarded to another individual’s
cell phone. Due to the forward that occurs, if you receive a call from our transportation
department, please do not text/call the number that contacted you as it will not be
received by transportation.

e Snow Day Policy: If the Executive Director deems the road conditions unsafe she will
close Cobblestone. In the event Cobblestone has decided to have a snow day all students
will be called and notified, along with the notification posted on local news stations.

Office Hours: Transportation (6-4:30pm) — Office (7:30-4:30pm) — Day Program (9-2pm)

Important Contacts:
Office - 585-398-0220
Transportation - 585-924-2740
Fax — 585-398-0072

Lorene Benson — Executive Director / cobblestonearts@aol.com
Vanessa Goodwin — Assistant Director / vanessa@cobbletsoneartscenter.com
Carol Malone — Program RN
Helana Brasley — Program Director / helanak@gmail.com
Mike Strobeck — Transportation Director / strobeck63@yahoo.com
Candice Finster — Dayhab Supervisor/ candice.cobblestonearts@gmail.com
Megan Bolan — Dayhab Without Walls Supervisor / megan.cobblestonearts@gmail.com

We wish you a happy and healthy new year!
Cobblestone Arts Center Staff
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